Results from the petition conference of 6/24/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

B. (E.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF S261812 A157280 Petition for Review Granted

HOWERTON (KEVIN) ON H.C. S261157 F076546 Petition for Review Granted

GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S262122 A156745 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GEROLAGA, PEOPLE v. S262273 C089457 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GULF OFFSHORE LOGISTICS v. S.C. (NORRIS) S261881 B298318 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v. S262403 E072790 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
LEIGHTON, PEOPLE v. S262173 B297093 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MENDEZ, PEOPLE v. S262059 G057464 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
OAKLEY, PEOPLE v. S262377 B297533 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
RAINEY, PEOPLE v. S262396 E072758 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
TORRES, PEOPLE v. S262011 B296179 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
CAMARILLO (RAYMUNDO CARMEN) ON H.C. S261632 HO047265 Petition for Review G&T 6 <osc>

KING (ANTHONY) ON H.C. S262040 B300139 Petition for Review G&T 2/5 <osc>
FLORES (ALFRED), PEOPLE v. S116307 Opinion Modification Opinion modified
AYALA, PEOPLE v. S258256 F075301 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 5
BLACK, PEOPLE v. S255261 A154237 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/2
BUSSEY, PEOPLE v. S250152 C079797 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 3
CORTINAS, PEOPLE v. S250093 HO042043 Grant - dismissal/lead case 6 Transferred after hold
DALY, PEOPLE v. S260067 F078500 Grant - dismissal/lead case 5 Transferred after hold


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title

GUERRERO (DAVID) ON H.C.

HOWARD, PEOPLE v.
HUNT, PEOPLE v.
INRE F.G.

INABNIT, PEOPLE v.
JACQUEZ, PEOPLE v.
JONES, PEOPLE v.
MERCADO, PEOPLE v.
PIZANA, PEOPLE v.
RANKIN, PEOPLE v.
SAHINIAN, PEOPLE v.
SEALUTIONS v. SCHWAB
VILLALVA, PEOPLE v.
WEHR, PEOPLE v.
HUNT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

IRIBE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

LACHER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

MENDIVIL v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

ACADEMY CENTER 90274 v. S.C. (KOKUBU)

ACCUSATION OF BOU
ACCUSATION OF GARCIA
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Case #
S258205

5259414
S257179
S254005
S251441
S258517
S5250907
5256066
S257746
5254154
5259969
5254818
S255880
S259233
5262195

5262319

5261972

S261971

S260995
5261966
5262153

CA#

B293360
C080811
F076263
C078749
E070761
F074518
C079671
F075805
F075406
B290389
B286897
D073699
E070345
E075009

C091824

DO077462

A160031

B304150

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Petition for Review

6/24/20

Result
4/2 Transferred - OSC

2/6 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 3
Dismissed - to CA 5

3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/2

5 Transferred after hold

3 Transferred after hold

5 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 5

2/8 Transferred after hold
2/3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/1
4/2 Transferred after hold
Denied

Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., Chin, J., were recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review

Denied

Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., Chin, J., were recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review

Denied

Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., Chin, J., were recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review

Denied

Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., Chin, J., were recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review

Accusation against an attorney

Accusation against an attorney

Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
ACCUSATION OF HANCOCK

ACCUSATION OF MCGILL

ADAMS, PEOPLE v.

ALVAREZ (BLACKIE FLORENCIO) ON H.C.
APOYAN, PEOPLE v.

AVILA, PEOPLE v.

BACA v. MARTINEZ

BAEZ, PEOPLE v.

BARRIENTOS (EDWIN PINEDA) ON H.C.
BEAN (ANTHONY CORNELL) ON H.C.
BENAVIDES, PEOPLE v.

BOCK, PEOPLE v.

BONES v. AMERICAN RIVER DEVELOPMENT
BORJA-GUERRERO, PEOPLE v.
BRAMSCHER v. CA 2/3 (PEOPLE)

BROOKS, PEOPLE v.

BROWN (KENNY M.) ON H.C.

BROWN (KENNY) ON H.C.

CALIFORNIA VIRTUAL ACADEMIES v. PUBLIC
EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD (CALIFORNIA
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION)

CAMARILLO, PEOPLE v.
CAMPISE, PEOPLE v.

CANYON CREST CONSERVANCY v. COUNTY OF LOS
ANGELES (KUHN)

Supreme Court of California

Case #
S262251

5262235
5262361
S262231
S261974
S262408
S262148
S262442
S261189
5260087
5262083
S262424
S262734
S261890
S262269
5261595
5262506
5262228
S262186

5261630
S261718
S261094

CA#

C085290
C091857
B293948
DO076015
D072999
H045890

D075701
E070783
C088697
E071844

C088881
A160060
A160036
B293331

HO045685
F077534
B290379

Action Type

Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Depublication request

6/24/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
CATO, PEOPLE v. S261004 B286145 Petition for Review
DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S262023 B292538 Petition for Review
DEAN v. W.C.A.B. (L.A. CO. OFFICE OF EDUCATION S261992 B303541 Petition for Review
DUMONT, PEOPLE v. S262206 D074163 Petition for Review
E.L.v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S262432 C091912 Petition for Review
EHM, PEOPLE v. S262414 D075005 Petition for Review
FLORES (ANGEL) ON H.C. S261453 Habeas Corpus petition
FOSTER, PEOPLE v. S262098 B293930 Petition for Review
GALLOWAY, PEOPLE v. S261941 B290686 Petition for Review
GARCIA (DAVID RICHARD) ON H.C. S261405 Habeas Corpus petition
GUDINO (MARCO) ON H.C. S261466 Habeas Corpus petition
GUINTO, PEOPLE v. S262079 A151356 Petition for Review
GUTIERREZ (MIGUEL) ON H.C. S261446 Habeas Corpus petition
HARRIS (KENNETH THOMAS) ON H.C. S261172 Habeas Corpus petition
HAYWOOD, PEOPLE v. S261797 D074998 Petition for Review
HILL v. S.C. (BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON) S262237 B305190 Petition for Review
INREF.I. S262395 E073862 Petition for Review

IN RE GUADALUPE R. S262302 B297710 Publication request
JACKSON, PEOPLE v. S262298 A155509 Petition for Review
JOHNSON v. CA 5 (PEOPLE) S262535 Mandate/Prohibition petition
KING, PEOPLE v. S262038 B293326 Petition for Review
LAWS (BRIAN KEITH) ON H.C. S261449 Habeas Corpus petition
LEWIS (EDWARD) ON H.C. S261798 Habeas Corpus petition
LEWIS (WESLEY) ON H.C. S262230 C091894 Petition for Review

4

6/24/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & pub.)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
LIVELY (ERICJ.) ON H.C. S261359 Habeas Corpus petition
LOCKEAPHONE, PEOPLE v. S262421 A157520 Petition for Review

M. (DAVID) & G. (J.), MARRIAGE OF S262317 F075928 Petition for Review
MACK v. CREATIVE INVESTMENT GROUP S261500 Petition for Review
MACKEY (ANTOINE A.) ON H.C. S261391 Habeas Corpus petition
MALDONADO, PEOPLE v. S262376 F075122 Petition for Review
MARBLE, PEOPLE v. S262422 A156270 Petition for Review
MAYS, PEOPLE v. S262407 E070904 Petition for Review
MCCHESNEY v. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  S261977 B295879 Petition for Review
MILLER (CURTIS E.) ON H.C. S256822 Habeas Corpus petition
MILLER (CURTIS E.) ON H.C. S261200 Habeas Corpus petition
MONTECASTRO (HENDRIX MORENO) ON H.C. S261468 Habeas Corpus petition
MONTOYA v. FORD MOTOR COMPANY S261778 G056752 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
MONTOYA, PEOPLE v. S262425 G056877 Petition for Review
MORENO, PEOPLE v. S262121 F079796 Petition for Review
MOURNING, PEOPLE v. S262107 D075742 Petition for Review
MUNOZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S262034 A157445 Petition for Review
MURCIA v. TANIMURA & ANTLE FRESH FOODS S262137 HO045418 Petition for Review
NIWEIGHA, PEOPLE v. S261852 A155152 Petition for Review
PARDES v. WIENICK S261936 G057362 Petition for Review
PICART (STEPHEN MARK) ON H.C. S261045 Habeas Corpus petition
REGHABI v. J.P. MORGAN CHASE BANK S261699 B291574 Petition for Review
RICCHIO (LINDA ELIZABETH) ON H.C. S261340 Habeas Corpus petition
RILEY, PEOPLE v. S262249 D076020 Petition for Review

5

6/24/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depub.)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case #
RIVERA (RICKY VALENTINO) ON H.C. S261661
RODRIGUEZ (RAUL) ON H.C. $260304
RODRIGUEZ v. LAWRENCE EQUIPMENT $262028
ROYLE (KEVIN CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C. S261464
SAENZ, PEOPLE v. S262102
SALAZAR, PEOPLE v. S262281
SAVE THE AGOURA CORNELL KNOLL v. CITY OF S262187
AGOURA HILLS (GELFAND)

SLADE, PEOPLE v. $262082
SMITH, PEOPLE v. $262158
SOKOL, PEOPLE v. S262085
STEPHENSON (TERRY LEE) ON H.C. S261461
SULLIVAN, PEOPLE v. $262259
SUTTON v. S.C. (MB2 RACEWAY) S262099
SYLVESTER, PEOPLE v. S261809
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v. $262159
THOMAS v. S.C. (MCKEON) S262138
THOMAS, PEOPLE v. S261998
THOMPSON, PEOPLE v. $261700
TREE (BODHI) ON H.C. S261824
TURLEY, PEOPLE v. S261973
VICTORIAN v. CA 2 (GUIDRY) S262417
WALKER, PEOPLE v. $262136
WALLACE (GREGORY MARSHALL) ON H.C. S261409

CA#

B291180

G057003
D075906
B292246

C089785
B294627
E072489

D076470
B305037
C087942
A158080
B305621
B293321
C090938

D074493

F077196

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

6/24/20



Title
WALRAVEN, PEOPLE v.

WANG, PEOPLE v.
WILSON (MELVIN LEE) ON H.C.

WOODS (EARNEST CASSELL) ON H.C.

ZAMORA, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California
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Case #
S262004

5261895
5261465
S262305
S261981

CA#
D076204

B294888

A160085
F078485

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

6/24/20



