#### Results from the petition conference of 6/24/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
B. (E.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S261812	A157280	Petition for Review	Granted
HOWERTON (KEVIN) ON H.C.	S261157	F076546	Petition for Review	Granted
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S262122	A156745	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
GEROLAGA, PEOPLE v.	S262273	C089457	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
GULF OFFSHORE LOGISTICS v. S.C. (NORRIS)	S261881	B298318	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S262403	E072790	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
LEIGHTON, PEOPLE v.	S262173	B297093	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MENDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S262059	G057464	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
OAKLEY, PEOPLE v.	S262377	B297533	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
RAINEY, PEOPLE v.	S262396	E072758	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
TORRES, PEOPLE v.	S262011	B296179	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
CAMARILLO (RAYMUNDO CARMEN) ON H.C.	S261632	H047265	Petition for Review	G&T 6 <osc></osc>
KING (ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S262040	B300139	Petition for Review	G&T 2/5 <osc></osc>
FLORES (ALFRED), PEOPLE v.	S116307		Opinion Modification	Opinion modified
AYALA, PEOPLE v.	S258256	F075301	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5
BLACK, PEOPLE v.	S255261	A154237	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/2
BUSSEY, PEOPLE v.	S250152	C079797	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 3
CORTINAS, PEOPLE v.	S250093	H042043	Grant - dismissal/lead case	6 Transferred after hold
DALY, PEOPLE v.	S260067	F078500	Grant - dismissal/lead case	5 Transferred after hold

<b>Title</b> GUERRERO (DAVID) ON H.C.	Case # S258205	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	<b>Result</b> 4/2 Transferred - OSC
HOWARD, PEOPLE v.	S259414	B293360	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/6 Transferred after hold
HUNT, PEOPLE v.	S257179	C080811	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 3
IN RE F.G.	S254005	F076263	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5
INABNIT, PEOPLE v.	S251441	C078749	Grant - dismissal/lead case	3 Transferred after hold
JACQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S258517	E070761	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S250907	F074518	Grant - dismissal/lead case	5 Transferred after hold
MERCADO, PEOPLE v.	S256066	C079671	Grant - dismissal/lead case	3 Transferred after hold
PIZANA, PEOPLE v.	S257746	F075805	Grant - dismissal/lead case	5 Transferred after hold
RANKIN, PEOPLE v.	S254154	F075406	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5
SAHINIAN, PEOPLE v.	S259969	B290389	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/8 Transferred after hold
SEALUTIONS v. SCHWAB	S254818	B286897	Grant - dismissal/lead case	2/3 Transferred after hold
VILLALVA, PEOPLE v.	S255880	D073699	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
WEHR, PEOPLE v.	S259233	E070345	Grant - dismissal/lead case	4/2 Transferred after hold
HUNT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S262195	E075009	Petition for Review Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., Chin, J., v	Denied were recused and did not participate.
IRIBE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S262319	C091824	Petition for Review Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., Chin, J., v	Denied were recused and did not participate.
LACHER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S261972	D077462	Petition for Review Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., Chin, J., v	Denied were recused and did not participate.
MENDIVIL v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S261971	A160031	Petition for Review Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., Chin, J., v	Denied were recused and did not participate.
ACADEMY CENTER 90274 v. S.C. (KOKUBU)	S260995	B304150	Petition for Review	Denied
ACCUSATION OF BOU	S261966		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF GARCIA	S262153		Accusation against an attorney	Denied

Title ACCUSATION OF HANCOCK	Case # S262251	CA#	Action Type Accusation against an attorney	Result Denied
ACCUSATION OF MCGILL	S262235		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ADAMS, PEOPLE v.	S262361	C085290	Petition for Review	Denied
ALVAREZ (BLACKIE FLORENCIO) ON H.C.	S262231	C091857	Petition for Review	Denied
APOYAN, PEOPLE v.	S261974	B293948	Petition for Review	Denied
AVILA, PEOPLE v.	S262408	D076015	Petition for Review	Denied
BACA v. MARTINEZ	S262148	D072999	Petition for Review	Denied
BAEZ, PEOPLE v.	S262442	H045890	Petition for Review	Denied
BARRIENTOS (EDWIN PINEDA) ON H.C.	S261189		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BEAN (ANTHONY CORNELL) ON H.C.	S260087		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BENAVIDES, PEOPLE v.	S262083	D075701	Petition for Review	Denied
BOCK, PEOPLE v.	S262424	E070783	Petition for Review	Denied
BONES v. AMERICAN RIVER DEVELOPMENT	S262734	C088697	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
BORJA-GUERRERO, PEOPLE v.	S261890	E071844	Petition for Review	Denied
BRAMSCHER v. CA 2/3 (PEOPLE)	S262269		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
BROOKS, PEOPLE v.	S261595	C088881	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN (KENNY M.) ON H.C.	S262506	A160060	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN (KENNY) ON H.C.	S262228	A160036	Petition for Review	Denied
CALIFORNIA VIRTUAL ACADEMIES v. PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD (CALIFORNIA TEACHERS ASSOCIATION)	S262186	B293331	Petition for Review	Denied
CAMARILLO, PEOPLE v.	S261630	H045685	Petition for Review	Denied
CAMPISE, PEOPLE v.	S261718	F077534	Petition for Review	Denied
CANYON CREST CONSERVANCY v. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES (KUHN)	S261094	B290379	Depublication request	Denied

Title CATO, PEOPLE v.	Case # S261004	<b>CA#</b> B286145	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
DAVIS, PEOPLE v.	S262023	B292538	Petition for Review	Denied
DEAN v. W.C.A.B. (L.A. CO. OFFICE OF EDUCATION	S261992	B303541	Petition for Review	Denied
DUMONT, PEOPLE v.	S262206	D074163	Petition for Review	Denied (review & pub.)
E.L. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S262432	C091912	Petition for Review	Denied
EHM, PEOPLE v.	S262414	D075005	Petition for Review	Denied
FLORES (ANGEL) ON H.C.	S261453		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FOSTER, PEOPLE v.	S262098	B293930	Petition for Review	Denied
GALLOWAY, PEOPLE v.	S261941	B290686	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA (DAVID RICHARD) ON H.C.	S261405		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUDINO (MARCO) ON H.C.	S261466		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUINTO, PEOPLE v.	S262079	A151356	Petition for Review	Denied
GUTIERREZ (MIGUEL) ON H.C.	S261446		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HARRIS (KENNETH THOMAS) ON H.C.	S261172		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HAYWOOD, PEOPLE v.	S261797	D074998	Petition for Review	Denied
HILL v. S.C. (BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON)	S262237	B305190	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE F.I.	S262395	E073862	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE GUADALUPE R.	S262302	B297710	Publication request	Denied
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S262298	A155509	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON v. CA 5 (PEOPLE)	S262535		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
KING, PEOPLE v.	S262038	B293326	Petition for Review	Denied
LAWS (BRIAN KEITH) ON H.C.	S261449		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LEWIS (EDWARD) ON H.C.	S261798		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LEWIS (WESLEY) ON H.C.	S262230	C091894	Petition for Review	Denied

Title LIVELY (ERIC J.) ON H.C.	Case # S261359	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
LOCKEAPHONE, PEOPLE v.	S262421	A157520	Petition for Review	Denied
M. (DAVID) & G. (J.), MARRIAGE OF	S262317	F075928	Petition for Review	Denied
MACK v. CREATIVE INVESTMENT GROUP	S261500		Petition for Review	Denied
MACKEY (ANTOINE A.) ON H.C.	S261391		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MALDONADO, PEOPLE v.	S262376	F075122	Petition for Review	Denied
MARBLE, PEOPLE v.	S262422	A156270	Petition for Review	Denied
MAYS, PEOPLE v.	S262407	E070904	Petition for Review	Denied
MCCHESNEY v. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	S261977	B295879	Petition for Review	Denied
MILLER (CURTIS E.) ON H.C.	S256822		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MILLER (CURTIS E.) ON H.C.	S261200		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MONTECASTRO (HENDRIX MORENO) ON H.C.	S261468		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MONTOYA v. FORD MOTOR COMPANY	S261778	G056752	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depub.)
MONTOYA, PEOPLE v.	S262425	G056877	Petition for Review	Denied
MORENO, PEOPLE v.	S262121	F079796	Petition for Review	Denied
MOURNING, PEOPLE v.	S262107	D075742	Petition for Review	Denied
MUNOZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S262034	A157445	Petition for Review	Denied
MURCIA v. TANIMURA & ANTLE FRESH FOODS	S262137	H045418	Petition for Review	Denied
NIWEIGHA, PEOPLE v.	S261852	A155152	Petition for Review	Denied
PARDES v. WIENICK	S261936	G057362	Petition for Review	Denied
PICART (STEPHEN MARK) ON H.C.	S261045		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
REGHABI v. J.P. MORGAN CHASE BANK	S261699	B291574	Petition for Review	Denied
RICCHIO (LINDA ELIZABETH) ON H.C.	S261340		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RILEY, PEOPLE v.	S262249	D076020	Petition for Review	Denied

<b>Title</b> RIVERA (RICKY VALENTINO) ON H.C.	Case # S261661	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
RODRIGUEZ (RAUL) ON H.C.	S260304		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RODRIGUEZ v. LAWRENCE EQUIPMENT	S262028	B291180	Petition for Review	Denied
ROYLE (KEVIN CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.	S261464		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SAENZ, PEOPLE v.	S262102	G057003	Petition for Review	Denied
SALAZAR, PEOPLE v.	S262281	D075906	Petition for Review	Denied
SAVE THE AGOURA CORNELL KNOLL v. CITY OF AGOURA HILLS (GELFAND)	S262187	B292246	Petition for Review	Denied
SLADE, PEOPLE v.	S262082	C089785	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S262158	B294627	Petition for Review	Denied
SOKOL, PEOPLE v.	S262085	E072489	Petition for Review	Denied
STEPHENSON (TERRY LEE) ON H.C.	S261461		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SULLIVAN, PEOPLE v.	S262259	D076470	Petition for Review	Denied
SUTTON v. S.C. (MB2 RACEWAY)	S262099	B305037	Petition for Review	Denied
SYLVESTER, PEOPLE v.	S261809	C087942	Petition for Review	Denied
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.	S262159	A158080	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS v. S.C. (MCKEON)	S262138	B305621	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.	S261998	B293321	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMPSON, PEOPLE v.	S261700	C090938	Petition for Review	Denied
TREE (BODHI) ON H.C.	S261824		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TURLEY, PEOPLE v.	S261973	D074493	Petition for Review	Denied
VICTORIAN v. CA 2 (GUIDRY)	S262417		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
WALKER, PEOPLE v.	S262136	F077196	Petition for Review	Denied
WALLACE (GREGORY MARSHALL) ON H.C.	S261409		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
WALRAVEN, PEOPLE v.	S262004	D076204	Petition for Review	Denied
WANG, PEOPLE v.	S261895	B294888	Petition for Review	Denied
WILSON (MELVIN LEE) ON H.C.	S261465		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WOODS (EARNEST CASSELL) ON H.C.	S262305	A160085	Petition for Review	Denied
ZAMORA, PEOPLE v.	S261981	F078485	Petition for Review	Denied